

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15712-15713/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2002 in WP No. 85/1992 & CA  
No.2096/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

IRESHAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ravindra Keshvrao,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr.Pramit Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Mr. C.G. Solshe ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

COURT MASTER