

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1748-1749 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

IRESHAPPA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent

Date: 21/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Mr. C.G. Solshe ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

None for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant has stated that
the respondent Nos.9(i) and 16 have breathed their last. He
seeks four weeks' time to file an application for bringing on
record the legal representatives of the deceased respondents.
Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

List again on 11.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR