

LISTED ON  
BEFORE COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1748 AND 1749 OF 2005

IRESHAPPA (DEAD)

..APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are twenty respondents i.e. 1 to 8, 9(i) (a), 9(i) (b), 10 to 13, 14 (i) to 14(v) and 15 in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are represented through Mr.Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate. Respondent Nos.5 and 6 are represented through Mr.C.G. Solshe, Advocate. Respondent Nos.8, 9(i)(a), 9(i)(b), 10 to 13, 14(i) to 14(v) and 15 are represented through Mr.Yashpal Dhingra, Advocate. Name of Respondent No.16 has been deleted vide Court's Order dated 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2012.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dat

ed this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Dr.R.R. Deshpande, Advocate.
2. Mr.Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate.
3. Mr.Yashpal Dhingra, Advocate.
4. Mr.C.G. Solshe, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR