

ITEM NO.102(M)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1748-1749/2005

IRESHAPPA (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and office report)

Date : 10/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

*Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. C. G. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant(s), list the matters in the month of January, 2016.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(*Appearance slip not given)